product, and who has been informed that the product is not licensed, regulated, or inspected.  

3. Q. What is a producer? 

A.  "Producer" means any person who grows, harvests, prepares or processes any food or drink products on the 

person's owned or leased property, does not produce more than two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) 

individual food or drink products annually and does not exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000.00) in gross revenue annually from the food and drink products. 

4. Q. What are the requirements on how to inform the end consumer?  

A. The food shall be clearly and prominently labeled with "this food was made in a home kitchen, is not 

regulated or inspected and may contain allergens"